
DISTRICT : KADAPA
POST : SCHOOL ASSISTANT (LANGUAGE)
LANGUAGE : TELUGU
MEDIUM : NO MEDIUM
CATEGORY : GENERAL

H.T.NO CANDIDATE_ID CANDIDATE_NAME FATHER_NAME
411105100002 30421717 POSIKA SREENADHUDU POSIKA MALLAIAH
411105100103 30249774 MUDE NARAYANA NAIK M RAMLANAIK
411105100053 30109384 DANDE VASAVI D NARAYANA
411105100160 30264328 M AYYAVARAMMA M KESAVULU
411105100124 30191317 C ANJANI C NARAYANA RANGAIAH
411105100075 30307568 B VENKATA SUBBAMMA B SIVAIAH
411105100081 30128564 TOTUKU SITARAMANJANEYULU T RAMANJANEYULU
411105100101 30156849 VIJAYA LAKSHMI C VEERANNA C
411105100021 30234418 AVADANAM RAGHU RAMA RAJU A VENAKTA RAMA RAJU
411105100074 30063675 ISLAVATH BHIMA NAIK I LAKSHMA NAIK
411105100070 30245506 PUJARI PADMAVATHI PUJARI SUDARSANAM
411105100025 30155179 N VENKATA SUBBAIAH N JAYARAMAIAH
411105100078 30213863 AGUDURU  ANITHA DEVI A C NAGARAJU
411105100179 30105703 DRAKSHAM SREENIVASULU D BALAGOVINDU
411105100093 30431111 D SREEKANTH REDDY D PEDDARAMI REDDY
411105100049 30229576 DHANYASI CHANDRASENA D JOSEPH
411105100175 30157954 THANNERU CHANDRAKALA T NEELAIAH
411105100158 30125221 V SUPRAJA V GURAPPA
411105100038 30405106 A PADMALATHA A VENKAT RAMI REDDY
411105100034 30456228 T RAJESWARAMMA T VASU
411105100116 30390088 KADE SUBBARAYUDU K SURYA NARAYANA
411105100071 30398128 Y SOMALATHA Y YALLAIAH
411105100004 30265939 MOILLA RAJESWARAMMA M RAMASUBBAREDDY
411105100037 30223556 N MOHAN REDDY N RAMACHANDRA REDDDY
411105100015 30335648 KATHI VENKATA SUBBAIAH K PEDDANNA
411105100115 30132662 G GANGADEVI G PEDDA NARASIMHULU
411105100123 30150033 VUSUGALLA THULASEIAH V PEDDA GURAPPA
411105100114 30049750 NASARI RAMANJANEYULU N SUBBANNA
411105100168 30128290 SHAIK MEHARTAJ S MAHABOOB BASHA
411105100028 30206762 A C E GAYATRI A YELLAIAH
411105100188 30077833 MUDE GANEGADHAR NAIK M PEERE NAIK
411105100199 30308323 GUDISE ARUNA G PENCHALAIAH
411105100046 30331439 B RAJESWARI B NARASIMHUDU
411105100120 30090147 BUKKE SAMLU NAIK BUKKE GOPI NAIK
411105100134 30447404 MUDE LINGA NAIK MUDE RAMI NAIK
411105100118 30289722 M MALLIKARJUNA REDDY M VENKATA REDDY
411105100159 30186198 BOMMITHOTTI SUMATHI ROSAIAH



411105100054 30067944 VAJJALA NIRMALAJYOTHI VAJJALA  CHINNA SUBBANNA
411105100063 30226427 B MEENA KUMARI B RAJA KULLAI
411105100135 30329059 B RAMUDU B RAMUDU
411105100091 30177533 POLA SUDHAKAR P VENKATA NARASAIAH
411105100018 30325531 SHAIK KHADAR VALI BASHA SHAIK SATTAR SAHEB
411105100045 30271019 CHEEKATI SUJATHA ESWARAIAH
411105100047 30171808 KAVETI VENKATA SUBBAIAH KAVETI VENKATA SWAMY
411105100180 30241526 TUPAKULA SYAMALA DEVI T SUBBAIAH
411105100005 30449566 THOKALA KAMALA KUMARI T BHASKAR RAO
411105100174 30040616 SUBBARAM PENUGONDA P RAMAIAH
411105100122 30127140 VARALAKSHMI SORAKAYALA S SUBBARAYUDU
411105100016 30079659 K SREENIVASULU K VENKATESU
411105100133 30443594 B GAYATHRI B DAVID
411105100125 30401732 S VIJAYALAKSHMI S SUBBANNA
411105100186 30265595 KAMATHAM MAMATHA K VENKATESH
411105100108 30444969 JANGAM RAVIKUMAR J OBANNA
411105100167 30129166 BUKKE ROTE NAIK BUKKE DHAKE NAIK
411105100003 30308418 L NAGALAKSHMI DEVI L ESWARAIAH
411105100200 30131302 AVULA PRASANTHI A CHENNAKESAVULU
411105100092 30152444 KOLI GUNDLA SREE RAMULU K BALUDU
411105100031 30389558 SIDDAMSETTY LAKSHMI DEVI S NARASIMHULU
411105100086 30257652 V KALYAN KUMAR V OBANNA
411105100202 30464316 KAKI NAGA RATNAMMA KAKI SUBBARAYUDU
411105100121 30418606 SIRIGIRI VENKATA RAMANA S NARAYANA
411105100162 30212346 Y BHAGYALAKSHMI Y SAMBASIVUDU
411105100131 30465607 MANIKENDA SULOCHANADEVI M OBULESU
411105100157 30059604 MUDE MADAN MOHAN NAIK M KITTU NAIK
411105100011 30106264 B AMRUTHA DEVI B DASAIAH
411105100097 30171191 D NAGALAKSHUMMA D VENKATA SUBBAIAH
411105100064 30431885 E DHARMAIAH E VENKATESWARLU
411105100193 30033878 MUDE SURENDRA NAIK M SEVE NAIK
411105100113 30225040 B  JAYALAKSHUMMA B RAMACHANDRAIAH
411105100170 30217881 B SANKARA NAIK B JAGANNADHA NAIK
411105100022 30043336 PATNAM  SUWARNA KUMARI P PRAKASHAM
411105100104 30039473 ANIGINA DUNNAPATI A GANGANNA
411105100182 30318179 G SANTHA KUMARI G SHAMUEL
411105100164 30246793 MALE  VENKATARAMANA M VENKATESU
411105100192 30462308 KAMATAM NAGALAKSHUMMA K SUBBARAYUDU
411105100098 30442858 YERRABALLE RADHA LAKSHMI Y CHANDRA OBULA REDDY
411105100039 30160101 C C THIRUMALAIAH C ABBASU
411105100100 30188194 DUDDEKUNTA HARI D HARIJANA
411105100132 30023689 V MALA KONDAIAH V MALYADRI
411105100111 30401385 GAJJALA BHAVANI G SAMBASIVAIAH
411105100109 30431822 NUKABOINA RAMANJANAMMA N RAGHURAMAIAH



411105100145 30091095 B ANJANEYULU NAIK B LAKSHMI NAIK
411105100040 30212249 P KUMARI P SREENIVASULU
411105100065 30300772 C VENKATACHALAPATHI VENKATAIAH
411105100185 30213738 BANDAPALLI ALLIKA B CHANDRAIAH
411105100197 30221716 E GANGA SUVARNA LAKSHMI E GANGULU
411105100187 30239513 DERE NAGAIAH D GANGANNA
411105100044 30313091 SOMIREDDY PALLI OBAIAH SOMIREDDY PALLI OBAIAH
411105100143 30081238 NAGASUBBAMMA P P PEDDA GURAPPA
411105100057 30330198 PETLU NARASAIAH P NARASIMHULU
411105100083 30265070 C JAYAKUMARI C RAJANNA
411105100144 30189047 B SAROJAMMA B PEDDA GOPINAIK
411105100029 30433789 G ESWARAMMA G LAKSHMAIAH
411105100006 30340696 B SUJATHA B  PUSHPANADAM
411105100072 30199423 MACHUPALLI SALAMAN RAJU M DEVADANAM
411105100194 30451960 NALLABOTHULA SUBHASHINI N CHANDRASEKHAR
411105100084 30193926 E V RAMANA NAYAK E REDDENNA NAYAK
411105100014 30299086 M KRUPAVATHI M V SUBBARAYAUD
411105100036 30158088 KAVETI VENKATASUBBAMMA K RAVANAIAH
411105100080 30408669 M SREEDEVI M SIVA RAMAIAH
411105100077 30258398 DIYYALA  NAGENDRA D VENKATARAMANA
411105100151 30416927 THUDI MELA MARUTHI KUMAR T PEDDAIAH
411105100082 30431837 M SUVARNA KUMARI M BHASKAR SUPREEM
411105100020 30150111 P RANI PRAMEELA P PRAKASA RAO
411105100146 30410639 B ARUNA KUMARI B V RAMANA
411105100191 30392100 V SWARNALATHA V NAGESWARRAO
411105100107 30101976 BALA GURAIAH DUGGEPOGU GURAIAH
411105100105 30465254 DASIGALLA KULLAYAPPA D NAGULAIAH
411105100189 30417145 BUKKE LATHA B RAMU NAIK
411105100137 30388107 GAGGUTURU LALITHA KAMBAIAH
411105100140 30079125 BAINENI  GOWRI DEVI B ESWARAIAH
411105100079 30391711 POTHIREDDY VENKATA SUBBAIAH P NAGAMUNAIAH
411105100126 30253821 TUGUNTLA LAXMI T VENKATA SUBBAIAH
411105100090 30259079 TORRI VEMULA SAILAJA T RAJA
411105100190 30127813 PENUGONDA LAKSHMI DEVI P SUBBARAYUDU
411105100172 30047699 RAMASUBHASHINI P P GURRAPPA
411105100165 30390342 CHELLA SIVA C SREENIVASULU
411105100026 30458351 MUDE SIVA NAIK M CHINNA MANGE NAIK
411105100060 30294097 P SULOCHANA P VENKATAIAH
411105100095 30256131 KOTAPATI MAHESWARI K BAKKAIAH
411105100150 30347630 C LAKSHUMAIAH C RAMANJULU
411105100183 30235629 BANGI PRASHANTHI B ANANDAPPA
411105100069 30093522 ANIGENA BABU A GANGANNA
411105100042 30213077 MESA THABITHA M DEVASAHAYAM
411105100089 30294661 MUDE SRINU NAIK NARASIMHA NAIK



411105100184 30464334 POLAMINA BHADRACHALAM P RAMUDU
411105100112 30257326 MALLU SUBBANARASAREDDY NARASIMHA REDDY
411105100008 30433979 M ARUNAMMA M DEVASIKHAMI
411105100141 30318886 PASALA SUBBANARASAIAH P TIRUPALU
411105100012 30439337 B MARY UJWALA B DEVA SUBHASANA
411105100106 30289108 BUKKE DORASWAMI NAIK B RAMA SWAMI NAIK
411105100030 30318812 CHEEMALAPENTA SOBHA C NARAYANA
411105100102 30098219 RAGIRI RAMACHANDRUDU R PEDDA SUNKANNA
411105100171 30464984 K PRAVEEN KUMAR K RAMAPPA
411105100178 30217278 NALLABOTHULA RAMADEVI N RAMAIAH
411105100099 30389784 DAVANAM ARUNA D OBANNA
411105100007 30189021 PALEM SAMPURNAMMA P DEVASAHAYAM
411105100117 30130969 DIYYALA SUBBANARASAIAH D NARASIMHULU
411105100088 30416908 A CHINNA VENKATA SUBBAIAH A SUBBARAYUDU
411105100024 30053720 NAGASWARAM CHOWDAPPA N JAYARAMUDU
411105100087 30442971 R CHANDRAMOHAN R VENKATARAMULU
411105100195 30261634 T RADHA KRISHNAIAH THIRUVAYEPATI SINGARAIAH
411105100138 30178923 KAVETI RAMA DEVI KAVETI BALA SUBBAIAH
411105100001 30390379 R IYYANNA R IYYANNA
411105100177 30280300 BUKKA CHITTEMMA B NAGA NAIK



LOCAL_DISTRICT COMMUNITY DOB GENDER PH IS_EX DSC_MARK TET_WEIGHTAGE
KADAPA BC-B 27/01/1970 Male - - 55.5 13.07
KADAPA ST 1/1/1983 Male - - 55.5 12.67
KADAPA BC-B 7/1/1978 Female - - 54.5 13.6
KADAPA BC-B 14/01/1986 Female - - 53.5 13.07
KADAPA BC-B 10/1/1984 Female - - 50.5 11.07
KADAPA BC-B 5/1/1980 Female - - 46.5 12.8
KADAPA ST 5/1/1981 Male - - 47.5 11.73
KADAPA BC-A 18/01/1982 Female - - 45.5 13.33
KADAPA BC-D 1/1/1975 Male - - 46.5 12
KADAPA ST 4/1/1980 Male - - 47 11.2
KADAPA OC 25/01/1980 Female OH - 46 11.33
KADAPA BC-D 15/01/1975 Male - - 46.5 10.4
KADAPA BC-A 20/01/1980 Female - - 45.5 10.67
KADAPA ST 20/01/1987 Male - - 45.5 10.67
KADAPA OC 21/01/1982 Male - - 42.5 12.93
KADAPA SC 19/01/1977 Female - - 44 11.07
KADAPA BC-B 5/1/1987 Female - - 42 12
KADAPA BC-D 1/1/1986 Female OH - 40 12.53
KADAPA OC 4/1/1976 Female - - 39.5 12.8
KADAPA BC-B 1/1/1976 Female - - 42 10.27
KADAPA BC-D 13/01/1983 Male - - 42 10.27
KADAPA BC-A 24/01/1980 Female - - 38.5 13.6
KADAPA OC 1/1/1970 Female - - 40.5 11.33
KADAPA OC 1/1/1976 Male - - 38 13.73
KADAPA BC-A 20/01/1974 Male - - 41 10.67
KADAPA BC-A 12/1/1983 Female - - 38.5 12.93
KADAPA BC-A 8/1/1984 Male - - 40 11.2
KADAPA ST 10/1/1983 Male - - 40.5 10.67
KADAPA BC-E 10/1/1987 Female - - 41 10
KADAPA BC-D 14/01/1975 Female - - 40.5 10.4
KADAPA ST 8/1/1988 Male - - 41.5 9.07
KADAPA SC 7/1/1989 Female - - 40 10.4
KADAPA BC-B 1/1/1977 Female - - 39 11.33
KADAPA ST 1/1/1984 Male - - 38.5 11.6
KADAPA ST 7/1/1985 Male - - 38.5 11.07
KADAPA OC 9/1/1984 Male OH - 38 11.33
KADAPA SC 5/1/1986 Female - - 39 10.27



KADAPA BC-D 20/01/1978 Female - - 38.5 10.67
KADAPA BC-B 21/01/1979 Female - - 37.5 11.47
KADAPA ST 10/1/1985 Male - - 36.5 12.13
KADAPA ST 11/1/1981 Male - - 36.5 12
KADAPA BC-E 15/01/1974 Male - - 37 11.47
KADAPA SC 10/1/1977 Female - - 35.5 12.93
KADAPA ST 1/1/1977 Male - - 37 10.27
KADAPA BC-A 23/01/1987 Female - - 37 10.27
GUNTUR SC 1/1/1970 Female - - 37.5 9.73
KADAPA ST 5/1/1987 Male - - 37.5 9.73
ANANTHAPUR ST 8/1/1984 Female - - 38 9.2
KADAPA ST 1/1/1974 Male - - 38.5 8.67
KADAPA SC 2/1/1985 Female - - 36.5 10.27
KADAPA ST 10/1/1984 Female - - 37.5 9.07
KADAPA BC-B 5/1/1988 Female - - 35.5 10.8
KADAPA SC 1/1/1983 Male - - 34 12.27
KADAPA ST 10/1/1987 Male - - 35 11.2
KADAPA SC 1/1/1970 Female - - 36 10
KADAPA BC-D 12/1/1989 Male OH - 36.5 9.33
KADAPA ST 5/1/1982 Male - - 36 9.47
KADAPA OC 7/1/1975 Female - - 32.5 12.93
KADAPA SC 9/1/1981 Male - - 33 12.4
KADAPA ST 7/1/1990 Female - - 34 11.33
KADAPA BC-A 8/1/1984 Male - - 34.5 10.67
KADAPA SC 19/01/1986 Female - - 35 10
KADAPA SC 20/01/1984 Female - - 35.5 9.33
KADAPA ST 28/01/1986 Male - - 34 10.67
KADAPA SC 13/01/1973 Male - - 35 9.6
KADAPA BC-B 15/01/1982 Female - - 34 10.27
KADAPA SC 26/01/1979 Male - - 34.5 9.73
KADAPA ST 22/01/1988 Male - - 34.5 9.73
KADAPA BC-B 9/1/1983 Female - - 33.5 10.53
CHITTOOR ST 16/01/1987 Male - - 33 10
KADAPA SC 24/01/1975 Female - - 34 8.93
KADAPA ST 1/1/1983 Male - - 34 8.93
KADAPA SC 8/1/1988 Female - - 34 8.93
KADAPA ST 12/1/1987 Male - - 33 9.73
KADAPA BC-B 20/01/1988 Female - - 31.5 11.07
KADAPA OC 20/01/1982 Female - - 28 14.53
KADAPA BC-B 24/01/1976 Male - - 32.5 10
KADAPA SC 1/1/1982 Male - - 33 9.47
KADAPA BC-B 25/01/1984 Male - - 32 10.4
KADAPA BC-A 5/1/1983 Female - - 32 10.27
KADAPA BC-D 1/1/1983 Female - - 31.5 10.13



KADAPA ST 15/01/1985 Male - - 32 9.47
KADAPA SC 6/1/1976 Female - - 32.5 8.93
KADAPA ST 5/1/1979 Male - - 32 9.2
KADAPA SC 3/1/1988 Female - - 32 9.2
KADAPA ST 17/01/1989 Female - - 32 9.2
KADAPA ST 7/1/1988 Male OH - 30.5 10.67
KADAPA SC 23/01/1977 Male - - 32 9.07
KADAPA SC 4/1/1985 Female - - 32 8.67
KADAPA SC 1/1/1978 Male - - 32.5 8.13
KADAPA SC 1/1/1981 Female - - 31 9.6
KADAPA ST 5/1/1985 Female - - 31.5 8.93
KADAPA SC 14/01/1975 Female - - 32 8.4
KADAPA SC 13/01/1971 Female - - 30.5 9.87
KADAPA SC 1/1/1980 Male - - 31 9.2
KADAPA BC-A 2/1/1989 Female - - 29.5 10.4
KADAPA ST 8/1/1981 Male - - 30.5 9.33
KADAPA SC 16/01/1974 Female - - 31 8.8
KADAPA ST 1/1/1976 Female - - 29.5 10.27
KADAPA ST 11/1/1980 Female - - 31.5 8.27
KADAPA ST 1/1/1980 Male - - 29.5 10.13
KADAPA BC-B 1/1/1986 Male - - 29.5 10.13
KADAPA BC-C 13/01/1981 Female - - 29.5 10
KADAPA BC-C 26/01/1974 Female - - 29 10.4
KADAPA BC-A 22/01/1985 Female - - 29 10.27
KADAPA BC-D 19/01/1988 Female - - 28.5 10.4
KADAPA SC 1/1/1983 Male OH - 30 8.8
KADAPA SC 4/1/1983 Male - - 29.5 8.93
KADAPA ST 15/01/1988 Female - - 27.5 10.8
KADAPA BC-B 1/1/1985 Female - - 26 12.13
KADAPA SC 3/1/1985 Female - - 29.5 8.4
KADAPA OC 25/01/1980 Male - - 29.5 8.27
KADAPA BC-A 18/01/1984 Female - - 27.5 10.13
KADAPA SC 5/1/1981 Female - - 28 9.6
KADAPA ST 15/01/1988 Female - - 28 9.6
KADAPA ST 1/1/1987 Female - - 28 9.33
KADAPA BC-A 14/01/1987 Male - - 26.5 10.53
KADAPA ST 3/1/1975 Male - - 27.5 9.47
KADAPA SC 19/01/1978 Female - - 28 8.93
KADAPA BC-B 1/1/1982 Female - - 26.5 10
KADAPA SC 10/1/1986 Male - - 27.5 8.93
KADAPA SC 1/1/1988 Female - - 27.5 8.8
KADAPA ST 1/1/1980 Male - - 28 8
KADAPA SC 3/1/1977 Female - - 27.5 8.13
KADAPA ST 1/1/1981 Male - - 26.5 8.93



KADAPA SC 2/1/1988 Male - - 26.5 8.67
KADAPA OC 8/1/1983 Male OH - 26.5 8.27
KADAPA SC 15/01/1972 Female - - 26.5 8.13
KADAPA BC-D 15/01/1985 Male - - 24.5 10.13
KADAPA SC 1/1/1973 Female - - 25.5 9.07
KADAPA ST 16/01/1983 Male - - 26.5 8
KADAPA SC 1/1/1975 Female - - 26 8.27
KADAPA ST 7/1/1982 Male - - 25.5 8.67
KADAPA SC 18/01/1987 Male - - 26 8
KADAPA ST 18/01/1987 Female - - 24.5 9.47
KADAPA SC 23/01/1982 Female - - 25 8.93
KADAPA SC 13/01/1972 Female - - 25.5 8
KADAPA ST 15/01/1983 Male - - 24.5 8.93
KADAPA SC 15/01/1981 Male - - 25 8.27
KADAPA ST 1/1/1975 Male - - 25 8.13
KADAPA ST 10/1/1981 Male - - 25 8
KADAPA SC 10/1/1989 Male - - 25 8
KADAPA ST 14/01/1985 Female - - 22 10.67
KADAPA SC 25/01/1970 Male - - 22 9.07
KADAPA ST 20/01/1987 Female - - 20 10.67
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KADAPA_SCHOOL ASSISTANT (LANGUA

		DISTRICT : KADAPA

		POST : SCHOOL ASSISTANT (LANGUAGE)

		LANGUAGE : TELUGU

		MEDIUM : NO MEDIUM

		CATEGORY : GENERAL

		H.T.NO		CANDIDATE_ID		CANDIDATE_NAME		FATHER_NAME		LOCAL_DISTRICT		COMMUNITY		DOB		GENDER		PH		IS_EX		DSC_MARK		TET_WEIGHTAGE		TOTAL_MARK		RANK

		411105100002		30421717		POSIKA SREENADHUDU		POSIKA MALLAIAH		KADAPA		BC-B		27/01/1970		Male		-		-		55.5		13.07		68.57		1

		411105100103		30249774		MUDE NARAYANA NAIK		M RAMLANAIK		KADAPA		ST		1/1/83		Male		-		-		55.5		12.67		68.17		2

		411105100053		30109384		DANDE VASAVI		D NARAYANA		KADAPA		BC-B		7/1/78		Female		-		-		54.5		13.6		68.1		3

		411105100160		30264328		M AYYAVARAMMA		M KESAVULU		KADAPA		BC-B		14/01/1986		Female		-		-		53.5		13.07		66.57		4

		411105100124		30191317		C ANJANI		C NARAYANA RANGAIAH		KADAPA		BC-B		10/1/84		Female		-		-		50.5		11.07		61.57		5

		411105100075		30307568		B VENKATA SUBBAMMA		B SIVAIAH		KADAPA		BC-B		5/1/80		Female		-		-		46.5		12.8		59.3		6

		411105100081		30128564		TOTUKU SITARAMANJANEYULU		T RAMANJANEYULU		KADAPA		ST		5/1/81		Male		-		-		47.5		11.73		59.23		7

		411105100101		30156849		VIJAYA LAKSHMI C		VEERANNA C		KADAPA		BC-A		18/01/1982		Female		-		-		45.5		13.33		58.83		8

		411105100021		30234418		AVADANAM RAGHU RAMA RAJU		A VENAKTA RAMA RAJU		KADAPA		BC-D		1/1/75		Male		-		-		46.5		12		58.5		9

		411105100074		30063675		ISLAVATH BHIMA NAIK		I LAKSHMA NAIK		KADAPA		ST		4/1/80		Male		-		-		47		11.2		58.2		10

		411105100070		30245506		PUJARI PADMAVATHI		PUJARI SUDARSANAM		KADAPA		OC		25/01/1980		Female		OH		-		46		11.33		57.33		11

		411105100025		30155179		N VENKATA SUBBAIAH		N JAYARAMAIAH		KADAPA		BC-D		15/01/1975		Male		-		-		46.5		10.4		56.9		12

		411105100078		30213863		AGUDURU  ANITHA DEVI		A C NAGARAJU		KADAPA		BC-A		20/01/1980		Female		-		-		45.5		10.67		56.17		13

		411105100179		30105703		DRAKSHAM SREENIVASULU		D BALAGOVINDU		KADAPA		ST		20/01/1987		Male		-		-		45.5		10.67		56.17		14

		411105100093		30431111		D SREEKANTH REDDY		D PEDDARAMI REDDY		KADAPA		OC		21/01/1982		Male		-		-		42.5		12.93		55.43		15

		411105100049		30229576		DHANYASI CHANDRASENA		D JOSEPH		KADAPA		SC		19/01/1977		Female		-		-		44		11.07		55.07		16

		411105100175		30157954		THANNERU CHANDRAKALA		T NEELAIAH		KADAPA		BC-B		5/1/87		Female		-		-		42		12		54		17

		411105100158		30125221		V SUPRAJA		V GURAPPA		KADAPA		BC-D		1/1/86		Female		OH		-		40		12.53		52.53		18

		411105100038		30405106		A PADMALATHA		A VENKAT RAMI REDDY		KADAPA		OC		4/1/76		Female		-		-		39.5		12.8		52.3		19

		411105100034		30456228		T RAJESWARAMMA		T VASU		KADAPA		BC-B		1/1/76		Female		-		-		42		10.27		52.27		20

		411105100116		30390088		KADE SUBBARAYUDU		K SURYA NARAYANA		KADAPA		BC-D		13/01/1983		Male		-		-		42		10.27		52.27		21

		411105100071		30398128		Y SOMALATHA		Y YALLAIAH		KADAPA		BC-A		24/01/1980		Female		-		-		38.5		13.6		52.1		22

		411105100004		30265939		MOILLA RAJESWARAMMA		M RAMASUBBAREDDY		KADAPA		OC		1/1/70		Female		-		-		40.5		11.33		51.83		23

		411105100037		30223556		N MOHAN REDDY		N RAMACHANDRA REDDDY		KADAPA		OC		1/1/76		Male		-		-		38		13.73		51.73		24

		411105100015		30335648		KATHI VENKATA SUBBAIAH		K PEDDANNA		KADAPA		BC-A		20/01/1974		Male		-		-		41		10.67		51.67		25

		411105100115		30132662		G GANGADEVI		G PEDDA NARASIMHULU		KADAPA		BC-A		12/1/83		Female		-		-		38.5		12.93		51.43		26

		411105100123		30150033		VUSUGALLA THULASEIAH		V PEDDA GURAPPA		KADAPA		BC-A		8/1/84		Male		-		-		40		11.2		51.2		27

		411105100114		30049750		NASARI RAMANJANEYULU		N SUBBANNA		KADAPA		ST		10/1/83		Male		-		-		40.5		10.67		51.17		28

		411105100168		30128290		SHAIK MEHARTAJ		S MAHABOOB BASHA		KADAPA		BC-E		10/1/87		Female		-		-		41		10		51		29

		411105100028		30206762		A C E GAYATRI		A YELLAIAH		KADAPA		BC-D		14/01/1975		Female		-		-		40.5		10.4		50.9		30

		411105100188		30077833		MUDE GANEGADHAR NAIK		M PEERE NAIK		KADAPA		ST		8/1/88		Male		-		-		41.5		9.07		50.57		31

		411105100199		30308323		GUDISE ARUNA		G PENCHALAIAH		KADAPA		SC		7/1/89		Female		-		-		40		10.4		50.4		32

		411105100046		30331439		B RAJESWARI		B NARASIMHUDU		KADAPA		BC-B		1/1/77		Female		-		-		39		11.33		50.33		33

		411105100120		30090147		BUKKE SAMLU NAIK		BUKKE GOPI NAIK		KADAPA		ST		1/1/84		Male		-		-		38.5		11.6		50.1		34

		411105100134		30447404		MUDE LINGA NAIK		MUDE RAMI NAIK		KADAPA		ST		7/1/85		Male		-		-		38.5		11.07		49.57		35

		411105100118		30289722		M MALLIKARJUNA REDDY		M VENKATA REDDY		KADAPA		OC		9/1/84		Male		OH		-		38		11.33		49.33		36

		411105100159		30186198		BOMMITHOTTI SUMATHI		ROSAIAH		KADAPA		SC		5/1/86		Female		-		-		39		10.27		49.27		37

		411105100054		30067944		VAJJALA NIRMALAJYOTHI		VAJJALA  CHINNA SUBBANNA		KADAPA		BC-D		20/01/1978		Female		-		-		38.5		10.67		49.17		38

		411105100063		30226427		B MEENA KUMARI		B RAJA KULLAI		KADAPA		BC-B		21/01/1979		Female		-		-		37.5		11.47		48.97		39

		411105100135		30329059		B RAMUDU		B RAMUDU		KADAPA		ST		10/1/85		Male		-		-		36.5		12.13		48.63		40

		411105100091		30177533		POLA SUDHAKAR		P VENKATA NARASAIAH		KADAPA		ST		11/1/81		Male		-		-		36.5		12		48.5		41

		411105100018		30325531		SHAIK KHADAR VALI BASHA		SHAIK SATTAR SAHEB		KADAPA		BC-E		15/01/1974		Male		-		-		37		11.47		48.47		42

		411105100045		30271019		CHEEKATI SUJATHA		ESWARAIAH		KADAPA		SC		10/1/77		Female		-		-		35.5		12.93		48.43		43

		411105100047		30171808		KAVETI VENKATA SUBBAIAH		KAVETI VENKATA SWAMY		KADAPA		ST		1/1/77		Male		-		-		37		10.27		47.27		44

		411105100180		30241526		TUPAKULA SYAMALA DEVI		T SUBBAIAH		KADAPA		BC-A		23/01/1987		Female		-		-		37		10.27		47.27		45

		411105100005		30449566		THOKALA KAMALA KUMARI		T BHASKAR RAO		GUNTUR		SC		1/1/70		Female		-		-		37.5		9.73		47.23		46

		411105100174		30040616		SUBBARAM PENUGONDA		P RAMAIAH		KADAPA		ST		5/1/87		Male		-		-		37.5		9.73		47.23		47

		411105100122		30127140		VARALAKSHMI SORAKAYALA		S SUBBARAYUDU		ANANTHAPUR		ST		8/1/84		Female		-		-		38		9.2		47.2		48

		411105100016		30079659		K SREENIVASULU		K VENKATESU		KADAPA		ST		1/1/74		Male		-		-		38.5		8.67		47.17		49

		411105100133		30443594		B GAYATHRI		B DAVID		KADAPA		SC		2/1/85		Female		-		-		36.5		10.27		46.77		50

		411105100125		30401732		S VIJAYALAKSHMI		S SUBBANNA		KADAPA		ST		10/1/84		Female		-		-		37.5		9.07		46.57		51

		411105100186		30265595		KAMATHAM MAMATHA		K VENKATESH		KADAPA		BC-B		5/1/88		Female		-		-		35.5		10.8		46.3		52

		411105100108		30444969		JANGAM RAVIKUMAR		J OBANNA		KADAPA		SC		1/1/83		Male		-		-		34		12.27		46.27		53

		411105100167		30129166		BUKKE ROTE NAIK		BUKKE DHAKE NAIK		KADAPA		ST		10/1/87		Male		-		-		35		11.2		46.2		54

		411105100003		30308418		L NAGALAKSHMI DEVI		L ESWARAIAH		KADAPA		SC		1/1/70		Female		-		-		36		10		46		55

		411105100200		30131302		AVULA PRASANTHI		A CHENNAKESAVULU		KADAPA		BC-D		12/1/89		Male		OH		-		36.5		9.33		45.83		56

		411105100092		30152444		KOLI GUNDLA SREE RAMULU		K BALUDU		KADAPA		ST		5/1/82		Male		-		-		36		9.47		45.47		57

		411105100031		30389558		SIDDAMSETTY LAKSHMI DEVI		S NARASIMHULU		KADAPA		OC		7/1/75		Female		-		-		32.5		12.93		45.43		58

		411105100086		30257652		V KALYAN KUMAR		V OBANNA		KADAPA		SC		9/1/81		Male		-		-		33		12.4		45.4		59

		411105100202		30464316		KAKI NAGA RATNAMMA		KAKI SUBBARAYUDU		KADAPA		ST		7/1/90		Female		-		-		34		11.33		45.33		60

		411105100121		30418606		SIRIGIRI VENKATA RAMANA		S NARAYANA		KADAPA		BC-A		8/1/84		Male		-		-		34.5		10.67		45.17		61

		411105100162		30212346		Y BHAGYALAKSHMI		Y SAMBASIVUDU		KADAPA		SC		19/01/1986		Female		-		-		35		10		45		62

		411105100131		30465607		MANIKENDA SULOCHANADEVI		M OBULESU		KADAPA		SC		20/01/1984		Female		-		-		35.5		9.33		44.83		63

		411105100157		30059604		MUDE MADAN MOHAN NAIK		M KITTU NAIK		KADAPA		ST		28/01/1986		Male		-		-		34		10.67		44.67		64

		411105100011		30106264		B AMRUTHA DEVI		B DASAIAH		KADAPA		SC		13/01/1973		Male		-		-		35		9.6		44.6		65

		411105100097		30171191		D NAGALAKSHUMMA		D VENKATA SUBBAIAH		KADAPA		BC-B		15/01/1982		Female		-		-		34		10.27		44.27		66

		411105100064		30431885		E DHARMAIAH		E VENKATESWARLU		KADAPA		SC		26/01/1979		Male		-		-		34.5		9.73		44.23		67

		411105100193		30033878		MUDE SURENDRA NAIK		M SEVE NAIK		KADAPA		ST		22/01/1988		Male		-		-		34.5		9.73		44.23		68

		411105100113		30225040		B  JAYALAKSHUMMA		B RAMACHANDRAIAH		KADAPA		BC-B		9/1/83		Female		-		-		33.5		10.53		44.03		69

		411105100170		30217881		B SANKARA NAIK		B JAGANNADHA NAIK		CHITTOOR		ST		16/01/1987		Male		-		-		33		10		43		70

		411105100022		30043336		PATNAM  SUWARNA KUMARI		P PRAKASHAM		KADAPA		SC		24/01/1975		Female		-		-		34		8.93		42.93		71

		411105100104		30039473		ANIGINA DUNNAPATI		A GANGANNA		KADAPA		ST		1/1/83		Male		-		-		34		8.93		42.93		72

		411105100182		30318179		G SANTHA KUMARI		G SHAMUEL		KADAPA		SC		8/1/88		Female		-		-		34		8.93		42.93		73

		411105100164		30246793		MALE  VENKATARAMANA		M VENKATESU		KADAPA		ST		12/1/87		Male		-		-		33		9.73		42.73		74

		411105100192		30462308		KAMATAM NAGALAKSHUMMA		K SUBBARAYUDU		KADAPA		BC-B		20/01/1988		Female		-		-		31.5		11.07		42.57		75

		411105100098		30442858		YERRABALLE RADHA LAKSHMI		Y CHANDRA OBULA REDDY		KADAPA		OC		20/01/1982		Female		-		-		28		14.53		42.53		76

		411105100039		30160101		C C THIRUMALAIAH		C ABBASU		KADAPA		BC-B		24/01/1976		Male		-		-		32.5		10		42.5		77

		411105100100		30188194		DUDDEKUNTA HARI		D HARIJANA		KADAPA		SC		1/1/82		Male		-		-		33		9.47		42.47		78

		411105100132		30023689		V MALA KONDAIAH		V MALYADRI		KADAPA		BC-B		25/01/1984		Male		-		-		32		10.4		42.4		79

		411105100111		30401385		GAJJALA BHAVANI		G SAMBASIVAIAH		KADAPA		BC-A		5/1/83		Female		-		-		32		10.27		42.27		80

		411105100109		30431822		NUKABOINA RAMANJANAMMA		N RAGHURAMAIAH		KADAPA		BC-D		1/1/83		Female		-		-		31.5		10.13		41.63		81

		411105100145		30091095		B ANJANEYULU NAIK		B LAKSHMI NAIK		KADAPA		ST		15/01/1985		Male		-		-		32		9.47		41.47		82

		411105100040		30212249		P KUMARI		P SREENIVASULU		KADAPA		SC		6/1/76		Female		-		-		32.5		8.93		41.43		83

		411105100065		30300772		C VENKATACHALAPATHI		VENKATAIAH		KADAPA		ST		5/1/79		Male		-		-		32		9.2		41.2		84

		411105100185		30213738		BANDAPALLI ALLIKA		B CHANDRAIAH		KADAPA		SC		3/1/88		Female		-		-		32		9.2		41.2		85

		411105100197		30221716		E GANGA SUVARNA LAKSHMI		E GANGULU		KADAPA		ST		17/01/1989		Female		-		-		32		9.2		41.2		86

		411105100187		30239513		DERE NAGAIAH		D GANGANNA		KADAPA		ST		7/1/88		Male		OH		-		30.5		10.67		41.17		87

		411105100044		30313091		SOMIREDDY PALLI OBAIAH		SOMIREDDY PALLI OBAIAH		KADAPA		SC		23/01/1977		Male		-		-		32		9.07		41.07		88

		411105100143		30081238		NAGASUBBAMMA P		P PEDDA GURAPPA		KADAPA		SC		4/1/85		Female		-		-		32		8.67		40.67		89

		411105100057		30330198		PETLU NARASAIAH		P NARASIMHULU		KADAPA		SC		1/1/78		Male		-		-		32.5		8.13		40.63		90

		411105100083		30265070		C JAYAKUMARI		C RAJANNA		KADAPA		SC		1/1/81		Female		-		-		31		9.6		40.6		91

		411105100144		30189047		B SAROJAMMA		B PEDDA GOPINAIK		KADAPA		ST		5/1/85		Female		-		-		31.5		8.93		40.43		92

		411105100029		30433789		G ESWARAMMA		G LAKSHMAIAH		KADAPA		SC		14/01/1975		Female		-		-		32		8.4		40.4		93

		411105100006		30340696		B SUJATHA		B  PUSHPANADAM		KADAPA		SC		13/01/1971		Female		-		-		30.5		9.87		40.37		94

		411105100072		30199423		MACHUPALLI SALAMAN RAJU		M DEVADANAM		KADAPA		SC		1/1/80		Male		-		-		31		9.2		40.2		95

		411105100194		30451960		NALLABOTHULA SUBHASHINI		N CHANDRASEKHAR		KADAPA		BC-A		2/1/89		Female		-		-		29.5		10.4		39.9		96

		411105100084		30193926		E V RAMANA NAYAK		E REDDENNA NAYAK		KADAPA		ST		8/1/81		Male		-		-		30.5		9.33		39.83		97

		411105100014		30299086		M KRUPAVATHI		M V SUBBARAYAUD		KADAPA		SC		16/01/1974		Female		-		-		31		8.8		39.8		98

		411105100036		30158088		KAVETI VENKATASUBBAMMA		K RAVANAIAH		KADAPA		ST		1/1/76		Female		-		-		29.5		10.27		39.77		99

		411105100080		30408669		M SREEDEVI		M SIVA RAMAIAH		KADAPA		ST		11/1/80		Female		-		-		31.5		8.27		39.77		100

		411105100077		30258398		DIYYALA  NAGENDRA		D VENKATARAMANA		KADAPA		ST		1/1/80		Male		-		-		29.5		10.13		39.63		101

		411105100151		30416927		THUDI MELA MARUTHI KUMAR		T PEDDAIAH		KADAPA		BC-B		1/1/86		Male		-		-		29.5		10.13		39.63		102

		411105100082		30431837		M SUVARNA KUMARI		M BHASKAR SUPREEM		KADAPA		BC-C		13/01/1981		Female		-		-		29.5		10		39.5		103

		411105100020		30150111		P RANI PRAMEELA		P PRAKASA RAO		KADAPA		BC-C		26/01/1974		Female		-		-		29		10.4		39.4		104

		411105100146		30410639		B ARUNA KUMARI		B V RAMANA		KADAPA		BC-A		22/01/1985		Female		-		-		29		10.27		39.27		105

		411105100191		30392100		V SWARNALATHA		V NAGESWARRAO		KADAPA		BC-D		19/01/1988		Female		-		-		28.5		10.4		38.9		106

		411105100107		30101976		BALA GURAIAH DUGGEPOGU		GURAIAH		KADAPA		SC		1/1/83		Male		OH		-		30		8.8		38.8		107

		411105100105		30465254		DASIGALLA KULLAYAPPA		D NAGULAIAH		KADAPA		SC		4/1/83		Male		-		-		29.5		8.93		38.43		108

		411105100189		30417145		BUKKE LATHA		B RAMU NAIK		KADAPA		ST		15/01/1988		Female		-		-		27.5		10.8		38.3		109

		411105100137		30388107		GAGGUTURU LALITHA		KAMBAIAH		KADAPA		BC-B		1/1/85		Female		-		-		26		12.13		38.13		110

		411105100140		30079125		BAINENI  GOWRI DEVI		B ESWARAIAH		KADAPA		SC		3/1/85		Female		-		-		29.5		8.4		37.9		111

		411105100079		30391711		POTHIREDDY VENKATA SUBBAIAH		P NAGAMUNAIAH		KADAPA		OC		25/01/1980		Male		-		-		29.5		8.27		37.77		112

		411105100126		30253821		TUGUNTLA LAXMI		T VENKATA SUBBAIAH		KADAPA		BC-A		18/01/1984		Female		-		-		27.5		10.13		37.63		113

		411105100090		30259079		TORRI VEMULA SAILAJA		T RAJA		KADAPA		SC		5/1/81		Female		-		-		28		9.6		37.6		114

		411105100190		30127813		PENUGONDA LAKSHMI DEVI		P SUBBARAYUDU		KADAPA		ST		15/01/1988		Female		-		-		28		9.6		37.6		115

		411105100172		30047699		RAMASUBHASHINI P		P GURRAPPA		KADAPA		ST		1/1/87		Female		-		-		28		9.33		37.33		116

		411105100165		30390342		CHELLA SIVA		C SREENIVASULU		KADAPA		BC-A		14/01/1987		Male		-		-		26.5		10.53		37.03		117

		411105100026		30458351		MUDE SIVA NAIK		M CHINNA MANGE NAIK		KADAPA		ST		3/1/75		Male		-		-		27.5		9.47		36.97		118

		411105100060		30294097		P SULOCHANA		P VENKATAIAH		KADAPA		SC		19/01/1978		Female		-		-		28		8.93		36.93		119

		411105100095		30256131		KOTAPATI MAHESWARI		K BAKKAIAH		KADAPA		BC-B		1/1/82		Female		-		-		26.5		10		36.5		120

		411105100150		30347630		C LAKSHUMAIAH		C RAMANJULU		KADAPA		SC		10/1/86		Male		-		-		27.5		8.93		36.43		121

		411105100183		30235629		BANGI PRASHANTHI		B ANANDAPPA		KADAPA		SC		1/1/88		Female		-		-		27.5		8.8		36.3		122

		411105100069		30093522		ANIGENA BABU		A GANGANNA		KADAPA		ST		1/1/80		Male		-		-		28		8		36		123

		411105100042		30213077		MESA THABITHA		M DEVASAHAYAM		KADAPA		SC		3/1/77		Female		-		-		27.5		8.13		35.63		124

		411105100089		30294661		MUDE SRINU NAIK		NARASIMHA NAIK		KADAPA		ST		1/1/81		Male		-		-		26.5		8.93		35.43		125

		411105100184		30464334		POLAMINA BHADRACHALAM		P RAMUDU		KADAPA		SC		2/1/88		Male		-		-		26.5		8.67		35.17		126

		411105100112		30257326		MALLU SUBBANARASAREDDY		NARASIMHA REDDY		KADAPA		OC		8/1/83		Male		OH		-		26.5		8.27		34.77		127

		411105100008		30433979		M ARUNAMMA		M DEVASIKHAMI		KADAPA		SC		15/01/1972		Female		-		-		26.5		8.13		34.63		128

		411105100141		30318886		PASALA SUBBANARASAIAH		P TIRUPALU		KADAPA		BC-D		15/01/1985		Male		-		-		24.5		10.13		34.63		129

		411105100012		30439337		B MARY UJWALA		B DEVA SUBHASANA		KADAPA		SC		1/1/73		Female		-		-		25.5		9.07		34.57		130

		411105100106		30289108		BUKKE DORASWAMI NAIK		B RAMA SWAMI NAIK		KADAPA		ST		16/01/1983		Male		-		-		26.5		8		34.5		131

		411105100030		30318812		CHEEMALAPENTA SOBHA		C NARAYANA		KADAPA		SC		1/1/75		Female		-		-		26		8.27		34.27		132

		411105100102		30098219		RAGIRI RAMACHANDRUDU		R PEDDA SUNKANNA		KADAPA		ST		7/1/82		Male		-		-		25.5		8.67		34.17		133

		411105100171		30464984		K PRAVEEN KUMAR		K RAMAPPA		KADAPA		SC		18/01/1987		Male		-		-		26		8		34		134

		411105100178		30217278		NALLABOTHULA RAMADEVI		N RAMAIAH		KADAPA		ST		18/01/1987		Female		-		-		24.5		9.47		33.97		135

		411105100099		30389784		DAVANAM ARUNA		D OBANNA		KADAPA		SC		23/01/1982		Female		-		-		25		8.93		33.93		136

		411105100007		30189021		PALEM SAMPURNAMMA		P DEVASAHAYAM		KADAPA		SC		13/01/1972		Female		-		-		25.5		8		33.5		137

		411105100117		30130969		DIYYALA SUBBANARASAIAH		D NARASIMHULU		KADAPA		ST		15/01/1983		Male		-		-		24.5		8.93		33.43		138

		411105100088		30416908		A CHINNA VENKATA SUBBAIAH		A SUBBARAYUDU		KADAPA		SC		15/01/1981		Male		-		-		25		8.27		33.27		139

		411105100024		30053720		NAGASWARAM CHOWDAPPA		N JAYARAMUDU		KADAPA		ST		1/1/75		Male		-		-		25		8.13		33.13		140

		411105100087		30442971		R CHANDRAMOHAN		R VENKATARAMULU		KADAPA		ST		10/1/81		Male		-		-		25		8		33		141

		411105100195		30261634		T RADHA KRISHNAIAH		THIRUVAYEPATI SINGARAIAH		KADAPA		SC		10/1/89		Male		-		-		25		8		33		142

		411105100138		30178923		KAVETI RAMA DEVI		KAVETI BALA SUBBAIAH		KADAPA		ST		14/01/1985		Female		-		-		22		10.67		32.67		143

		411105100001		30390379		R IYYANNA		R IYYANNA		KADAPA		SC		25/01/1970		Male		-		-		22		9.07		31.07		144

		411105100177		30280300		BUKKA CHITTEMMA		B NAGA NAIK		KADAPA		ST		20/01/1987		Female		-		-		20		10.67		30.67		145





